## Wood Dale School District No.7

543 NORTH WOOD DALE ROAD WOOD DALE, ILLINOIS 60191-1587 (630) 595-9510 FAX (630) 595-5625 MERRI BETH KUDRNA, Ed. D. Curriculum Director

> ABE SINGH Business Manager

## PUBLIC NOTICE

## MEETING OF THE POLICY COMMITTEE

There will be a meeting of the Policy Committee of Wood Dale School District 7 on **Wednesday, January 20, 2016** at 6:00 p.m. in the Board Room at 543 N. Wood Dale Road, Wood Dale, IL 60191.

## AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. APPROVE MINUTES
- IV. PUBLIC COMMENT
- V. REVIEW POLICY REVISIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
- VI. ADJOURNMENT

Board of Education • Wood Dale School District 7 • DuPage County, Illinois By Joe Petrella, Board President

POSTED: January 14, 2016